503614096 12/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3660727

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G. THOMAS	08/26/2004
BRYAN T. WARNER	08/26/2004
MICHAEL J. MCCARTHY	08/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRISCILLA G. THOMAS
Street Address:	101 12TH STREET E.
City:	TIERRA VERDE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7506995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-372-2000 Phone:

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, psiavelis@mwe.com, bawilson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077139-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brad Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=electraled 012 assignment#page1.tif source=electraled 012 assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037304 FRAME: 0173** 503614096

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS

JAMES G. THOMAS, BRYAN T. WARNER AND MICHAEL J. MCCARTHY

11 HAZIEL 124 ELZO

SERIAL NUMBER

10/948,824

Filed

Herewith

FOR

ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO

TD25/02

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES G. THOMAS, BRYAN T. WARNER AND MICHAEL J. McCARTHY, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign to:

Priscilla G. Tho	mAS
101 12th Street E.	
Tierra Verde, Florida	33715

his/her/its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our right, title and interest in and to the improvements in an

ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor filed herewith, that we assign hereby and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns, nominces or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested; and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignec, his/her/its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee. his/her/its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in his/her/its own or our own names, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned assignors declare further that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that they have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge

Page 1 of 2

that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent

Date:

JAMES E. THOMAS

Date: 8-26-09

Pesidence and Post Office Address:

7718 Aralia Way

Largo, Florida 33777

Citizenship: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MICHAEL J. McCARTHY

Date: 8-26-04

Residence and Post Office Address:

3277 Beaver Drive

Clearwater, Florida 33761

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF FINELLAS

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE THIS 26 day of Cungust 2004, by James G. Thomas, Bryan T. Warner and Michael J. McCarthy.

 χ who is personally known to me, or

O who presented

as identification.

Residence and Post Office Address:

Citizenship: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

St. Petersburg, Florida 33710

5454 36th Avenue North

SANDRA L. KIRBY

MY COMMISSION # DD 140386

EXPIRES: September 24, 2004
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037304 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 12/16/2015